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Clerk of the Course Decision

Circuit:

From:

Ray Sumner (141146)

Race Title:

Time of Issue:

18:23

Oulton Park International

Track Action Racing Club - Qualifying

Date: 11-10-2025

Clerk of the Course

Name

Drivers/Entrants involved in this decision

ASN

License Number

Car Number

Noah CHECKLEY

Lee CURRIE

Owen anderson

Chris coomer

Jake RICHARDSON

Callan TRUMP

No Further Action

Motorsport UK

Motorsport UK

Motorsport UK

Motorsport UK

Motorsport UK

Motorsport UK

341195

362970

977770

283791

392736

275126

52

27

303

89

Report of several cars involved in avoiding car 27 that spun mid corner, resulting in 2 cars leaving the track and unable to continue.

6 drivers were interviewed and 4 in car videos reviewed, along with live stream coverage.
After reviewing all the evidence, the decision is its a racing incident and no further action
This judicial review was carried out by assistant Clerk Mark Leybourne 30578 and reviewed by Senior Clerk Ray Sumner 141146

You are reminded of your right of appeal. Any penalties applied will be recorded by Motorsport UK in accordance with NCR Ch.2 App.12 Art.1.1

(2.12.1.1).

Signed:
[Clerk of the Courséd

Ray Sumner (141146)

Signed:
Driver / Entrant

Time Received:

Date Received:

Date: 11-10-2025
Time: 18:23

The decision above was announced verbally to the Competitor at the time and on the date indicated above. The Competitor was informed of their
right of appeal and was told that this time and date would be used in relation to any time limit which might be applicable to any appeal. This
decision sheet was then subsequently passed to the Competitor by email, making use of the contact details given by the Competitor on their entry

form.
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