

Clerk of the Course Decision

Circuit:	Oulton Park International	Date:	11-10-2025
From:	Ray Sumner (141146)	Clerk of the Course	
Race Title:	Track Action Racing Club - Qualifying		
Time of Issue:	18:23		

Drivers/Entrants involved in this decision				
Name	ASN	License Number Car Number		
Noah CHECKLEY	Motorsport UK	341195	52	
Lee CURRIE	Motorsport UK	362970	27	
Owen anderson	Motorsport UK	977770		
Chris coomer	Motorsport UK	283791		
Jake RICHARDSON	Motorsport UK	392736	303	
Callan TRUMP	Motorsport UK	275126	89	

No Further Action			

Report of several cars involved in avoiding car 27 that spun mid corner, resulting in 2 cars leaving the track and unable to continue. 6 drivers were interviewed and 4 in car videos reviewed, along with live stream coverage.

After reviewing all the evidence, the decision is its a racing incident and no further action

This judicial review was carried out by assistant Clerk Mark Leybourne 30578 and reviewed by Senior Clerk Ray Sumner 141146

You are reminded of your right of appeal. Any penalties applied will be recorded by Motorsport UK in accordance with NCR Ch.2 App.12 Art.1.1 (2.12.1.1).

Signed: Clerk of the Course	Ray Sumner (141146)			11-10-2025 18:23
Signed: Driver / Entrant				
Time Received:		Date Received:		

The decision above was announced verbally to the Competitor at the time and on the date indicated above. The Competitor was informed of their right of appeal and was told that this time and date would be used in relation to any time limit which might be applicable to any appeal. This decision sheet was then subsequently passed to the Competitor by email, making use of the contact details given by the Competitor on their entry form.

of 1